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ENROLLED
Senate Bill No. 1016

(Originating in the Committee on Finance.)

[Passed March 17, 1994; in effect from passage.]

AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of public
moneys out of the treasury to the public service
commission, “former” account no. 8280, “WVFIMS”
account no. fund 8623, fiscal year 1994, organization 0926,
from the balance of moneys remaining unappropriated in
the designated account for the fiscal year ending the
thirtieth day of June, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
four, supplementing and amending chapter one, acts of the
Legislature, first extraordinary session, one thousand nine
hundred ninety-three, known as the budget bill.

WHEREAS, It appears that there now remains unappropriated
a balance in “former” account no. 8280, “WVFIMS” account
no. fund 8623, fiscal year 1994, organization 0926, available
for further appropriation during the fiscal year 1993-1994, a
portion of which is hereby appropriated by the terms of this
supplementary appropriation bill; therefore

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That the total appropriation to “former” account no. 8280,
“WVFIMS” account no. fund 8623, fiscal year 1994,
organization 0926, chapter one, acts of the Legislature, first



Enr. S. B. No. 1016] 2

extraordinary session, one thousand nine hundred ninety-
three, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and
amended thereafter to read as follows:
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TITLE II—APPROPRIATIONS.

Sec. 3. Appropriations from other funds.
MISCELLANEOUS BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS
181—Public Service Commission
(WV Code Chapter 24)

“Former” Account No. 8280
“WVFIMS” Account No.
Fund 8623 FY 1994 Org _0926

Act-  Other

ivity Funds
1 Personal Services. . . . . . ... .. 001 $5,400,000
2 Annual Increment . . . .. ... .. 004 42,578
3 Employee Benefits . . . . . . .. .. 010 1,725,352
4 Unclassified. . . . ... ... .. .. 099 1,790,238
5 765 KV Transmission Line Study . . . 485 150,000
6 Total . . . . ... ... ..... $9,108,168

The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill
is to supplement and amend this account in the budget
act for the fiscal year 1993-1994 from the unap-
propriated balance by adding three hundred thousand
dollars to the personal services line item and by adding
fifty-five thousand dollars to the employee benefits line
item, for a total increase in authorized spending
authority of three hundred fifty-five thousand dollars to
be available for expenditure upon passage of this bill.
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that
the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled. .-
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“Chairman Sé’ﬁ’a

Chairman House Committee

Originated in the Senate.
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